BUREAU HASTINGS FAKK

PERSONAL

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSON	AL INFORMATION
NAME:	NIIYA, Yukio
HOME A	DDRESS: Paldi, B. C.
REGISTE	RATION NUMBER 09210 SEX: Male AGE: 29
OCCUPA	TION: Millhand
(If any	business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
	TER: Mayo Lumber Co., Paldi, B. C.
MARRIE	D? Yes
NAME C	of Wife or Husband: Risaye File 8030
ADDRES	SS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Same address
	OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Donald Hisayuki (M).
•	
AGE OF	SS OF CHILDREN: Same address CHILDREN: 4.
	MENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1, LO	CATION AND DESCRIPTION:
-	
2. BU	TILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
3. IN	SURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
	AXES (Amount and where payable)
	NCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. 0	CCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)
-	

CIVIN ON VAL SUCH PROPERTY None	
SIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF	3 (
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	2 H
SLAG GIAV ALLE 222	
MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, ft at the Japanese Community Hall, Paldi, B. C., ft at the Japanese Community Hall, Paldi, B. C., It at the Japanese Community Hall, Paldi, B. C., It at the Japanese Community Hall, Paldi, B. C., It at the Japanese Community Hall, Paldi, B. C.,	I CI
EVEM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.	141 9
	•
-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	aus .e
TE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None	ATS A
TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$4.00 month.	
DIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mayo Lumber Co., Paldi, B. C.	5, LANI
u ou broperty owned by:-	
INT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED. B. C:- Wooden frame, 4-roomed	LATEME
BW LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	
E IL VIA OLHER BERSON HVS VIA INLEREST	
E WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:	TTATA

FS. 17/0/43

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date 2/4/43 File No. 8257

11 Name | HILLA | YuKio (Surname) Age alic 29-1/2 Male - Female Registration No. 09210 Palde Blo Former Address Date Evacuated 21/9/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address The Lahou Navie Garnham Luchee Married - Single Name of Wife (YONEMURA) Dieaye (check) Name of Husband Name of Mother NIIYA, Tsuring Name of Father Lotus (7- pan)
Names of Children under 16 Konald Misaineks (M) Japan Mukie Christine (+) July 3-42. Additional Information ____

THE ARM LEWIS CO. SHIPMING CO. July 27, 1946. The letter Re: Tukio HITTA, Reg. No. 09210 Although this file shows that no claims were filed against this man, Dru. Bisnott, Watson, McMafile & Beever-Potts filed two claims against this man's wife, one for \$189.00 and one for \$26.00. Mrs. NITA dented the claim for \$189.60 but admitted the claim of \$26.00. We are therefore today remitting the balance standing to the credit of Yukio NITA to Drs. Bissett, Natson, McHaffle & Beever-Potts in the amount of \$23.17 to be expliced on this claim. This file reveals no other liabilities of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. July 27, 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No.8257 July 27, 1946. Re: Yukio NIIYA, Reg. No. 09210 This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on May 9, 1942. He was evacuated on September 21, 1942. In his declaration he reported various tools, carpenter and woodcutting, left at the Japanese Hall, Paldi, B.C. With the exception of a bucking saw which was shipped to him in October, 1942, these were sold at auction in Duncan on March 15, 1942, together with some articles declared by his wife, File No. 8030 and the net proceeds of \$17.26 were credited to his account. A carton containing drapes was shipped to Vancouver for auction and the net proceeds from the sale of these drapes in the amount of 67 cents was credited to his account. As the amount received from auction sales is included in the amount being paid on a claim against his wife we are not transferring the proceeds of chattels declared by the wife to her account. He reported six \$5.00 War Savings Certificates in his own possession, a personal accident and sickness policy with the Tanaka Insurance Agency and a 20-year endowment policy for \$1,000.00 with the Manufacturers Life Insurance Co. These items did not come under the control of this office. The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$5.24 received as refund of 1% wage deduction for 1941. This file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. In a Lecous July 27, 1946.

and law and the July 27, 1946. Mr. Yukic NIIYA. Reg. No. 09210, Tashme, B.C. Dear Sir: We have today remitted the emount of \$23.17 to Drs. Bissett, Matson, McHaffie & Bevor-Potts to be applied on a claim filed by them for \$25.00 against your wife. This amount represents the balance standing to your credit with this office. Your account was credited with the sum of \$5.24 received as refund of 1% wage deduction for 1941. Chattelo identified as the property of you and your wife were sold at auction and the net proceeds of \$17.93 were credited to your account. Your account with this office is now being closed. Yours truly, F. Matheson. Protection Department.

Duncan, B.C.

Dear Sirst

Mrs. Yukio NIIYA res Claim of \$26.00 by Drs. Bissett Watson, McHaffie & Beevor-Potts

July 27, 1946.

We enclose Custodian cheque for \$23.17 to be applied on the claim for \$26.00 by Drs. Bissett, Watson, McHaffie & Besver-Potts against Mrs. Yukio NIIYA, which claim Mrs. MIIYA admitted. This amount represents the balance we are holding to the credit of this woman's husband. Mrs. NIIYA has no credit balance with this office.

> Kindly acknowledge receipt of this cheque. Yours truly,

/WM

F. Matheson, Protection Department.

NAME NILLA SUCIO REGISTRATION NO. CORNO FILE NO. 2257 The following chattels were sold by public auction atyg. R. Hastines St. Pascouver, B. C. on April 30th, 1946. Total

.67

Members of Qustodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Vancouver 63
Remarks.

Less Expenses: (Mortioneer's fee (Morting

Net Proceeds Credited:

REGISTRATION NO. 09210

FILE NO. 8257

The following chattels were sold by public

suction at Duncan, Vancouver Island on March 15, 1945.

Axes and apron
Plane and chicel
2 Axes etc.
Odd tools
Noth etc.
Box miscellaneous
Eitchen cabinet
Range
Gramophone
Rocking borse
Table
4 Chairs
1 Roll lingleum

0.25 0.75 0.75 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75 3.00 4.50 1.50 1.00 5.00 3.50

Total (Austioneer's Feet \$ 2.40 (Advertisings 0.52 Less Expenses: (Movings 3.46 (Rents 0.34

Net Proceeds Credited:

\$ 24.00 \$ 6.74 \$ 17.26

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Austioneering List No.

Damenu 6

Remarks. we understay - wer f t,

LIFE INSURANCE

Name Yukio Niiya

File No. 8257

Reg. No.

Company Manufactures Life Ins. Co. Agency Victoria

Policy No. 746,089

Premium - \$ 49.05

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month July Day 12th

REMARKS:

Mr. William Konyon, Paldi, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

Pe: Yukio TITYA

onese saking that you be so kind so to sell mo. 8, being one roll of lineleum, now stored at the Japanese Hall at Paldi. Our records show that he has already asked for shipment to his of two rolls of lineleum and precumably this is a third. If you get a chance to arrange this, we should be such obliged if you would do so and send us a chance payable to the Deputy Custodian. Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

HPO:IF c/c sent to Yukio Niiya

Recid MAR 1 2 1943
File No. 825-7
Ans. 17-3 8
Referred - Buch

Yukio Niiya, #09210, Tashme, B.C., March 9, 1943.

Enemy Section, Office of the Custodien, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

I, Yukio Niiya, hereby request you to give authority to Mr. Kenyon, Paldi, B.C. to sell the under noted property now stored at the Japanese Hall in Paldi, B.C.

#8 1 roll linoleum.

Yours very truly,

y Mirya

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address: TASHME, B. C. Date: September 28, 1942
To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.
I, Yukio NIIYA , Police Registration No. 09210
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at Mayo Lumber Co., Palai, B. C.
in possession of Mayo Singh
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.
Description of Property:
1 Bucking Saw
2 Linoleums
1/1/20
Original Address:Paldi, B. C
Date Evacuated to Vancouver: April 21, 1942
Date Evacuated to Present Address: September 21, 1942
Number in Family - 12 years and over 2
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old
Number in Family - under 5 1 Total Number in Family 4 (Four)
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
Per:
G-165-A

N. Finery